OP \$40.00 88828106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RSI Bank		03/01/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Libra Association	
Street Address:	Quai de l'Ile 13	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88828106	DIEM CHECKLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4845531054

Email: kattina@barsiklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kattina V Barsik

Address Line 1: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morristown, PENNSYLVANIA 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kattina V. Barsik, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Kattina V. Barsik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=DIEM Release 21.03.01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007210 FRAME: 0155

900600246

Exhibit 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RSI Bank hereby assigns unto Libra Association all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in

diem

and to the marks DIEM CHECKLESS and checkless, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including, but not limited to, U.S. Application Serial No. 88828106 for the mark DIEM CHECKLESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date of the Agreement referenced above.

RSI Bank

Name:

Title:

Date

Hecha, 202

TRADEMARK REEL: 007210 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 03/04/2021